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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

17. (0226) Rates and Charges (cont.) 
 

17.1 Switched Access Service, (cont.)       Tariff                    

                               Section 

17.2.2 Recurring Charges     Rate  Reference 

       

 Local Transport           

 

 Premium Access 

 

 Entrance Facility, per Termination             6.1.3(A)(1)              

 Voice Grade, Two-Wire     $     26.44 

 Voice Grade, Four-Wire     $     42.31 

 High Capacity DS1     $   129.40 

 High Capacity DS3     $1,183.52 

 

 Direct Trunked Transport                    6.1.3(A)(2)            

 Direct Trunked Facility, per mile 
 Voice Grade      $     1.89 

High Capacity DS1     $     8.86 

 High Capacity DS3     $   77.28 

 

 Direct Trunked Termination, per termination      

 Voice Grade      $     15.35 

 High Capacity DS1     $     46.00 

 High Capacity DS3     $   295.37 

 

 Multiplexing, per Arrangement      6.1.3(A)(5) 

 DS3 to DS1      $   484.36 

 DS1 to Voice      $   187.00 

 

           Rate            Rate 

      Originating     Terminating  

                   And 

          VOIP Originating 
 

 Tandem Switched Transport                   6.1.3(A)(3)      

 Tandem Switched Facility   $0.000543 $0.000182 

 per Access Minute Per Mile –  

 Non-Toll free 

 

 Tandem Switched Termination  $0.003266 $0.000944 

 per Access Minute Per Termination 

 Non-Toll free 

 

 Tandem Switching per Access Min  $0.016797 $0.003002 

 Non-Toll free 

 

* Effective July 1, 2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for Toll Free and Non-Toll Free originating 

transport services were established. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

17.(0226) Rates and Charges (cont.) 
 

17.1 Switched Access Service, (cont.)                           

                               

17.2.2 Recurring Charges              

       

Local Transport (Cont’d) 

 

           Rate           Rate             Tariff 

      Originating         VOIP Originating            Section 

                              Reference 

            

 

 Joint Tandem Switched Transport                         

 Per Originating Toll Free Only  $0.001        $0.001         

 Access Min per Tandem* 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call  $0.0153              6.8.8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Applies to originating toll free minutes in lieu of the Tandem Switched Transport Facility. Tandems Switched  

Terminations and Tandem Switching    
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17.  (0226) Rates and Charges (Cont’d)  

        

 17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)       Tariff 

                 Section 

  17.2.2 Recurring Charges (Cont’d)    Rate  Reference 

         

   Local Transport (Cont’d) 

 

(A)  Common Channel Signaling Network Connection 

      

(1)  Signaling Network Access Link 

  

Signaling Mileage Facility 

Per Mile     $   4.50  6.10.5 

 

Signaling Mileage Termination 

Per Termination     $  45.27 
 

Signal Entrance Facility 

Per Facility     $  86.70 

Non Recurring Charge    $416.89 

 

 

 

  

(2)  STP Port 

  Per Port      $446.83 

 

 

(B)  800 Data Base Access Services Queries     6.10.6 

 

         Per Query 

  Basic      $0.004248 

  Vertical Feature     $0.004248 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17.  (0226) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

 

 17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 

   

  Regulations concerning Switched Access End Office Service are set forth in Section 6.1.3 of the  

  NECA F.C.C. No. 5 Tariff 

 

  17.2.3 End Office 

 

(A) Local Switching       

 

Premium – Per Access Minute 

                  Rate 

 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free - Non VOIP Traffic  $0.02730 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free – VOIP Traffic   $0.007094 

    Originating – Toll Free – Non VOIP Traffic   $0.007094 
    Originating – Toll Free – VOIP Traffic                $0.007094 

    Terminating – All Traffic     $0.000000  

    

 

      

     

(B) Information Surcharge 

 Premium Per 100 Access Minutes               

 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free - Non VOIP Traffic  $0.0475 

    Originating – Non-Toll Free -VOIP Traffic                 $0.0154 

    Originating – Toll Free – Non VOIP Traffic   $0.0154 

    Originating – Toll Free – VOIP Traffic   $0.0154  

    Terminating – All Traffic     $0.000000 
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